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Complaints received at Garhwa Road Station (Eastern Railway)

5724. SHRI HALIMUDDIN AH­
MAD: Will the Minister of RAIL-WAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of complaints received at the Garhwa Road Jn., Eastern Railway during the month of May and June, 1977;

(b) whether any action has been taken therSBh and whether any enquiry has been conducted; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor in detail and the total mTmber of complaints received by Ministry of Railways after March 1977?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE);
(a) Nil.

(b) and (c). Do not arise. No complaints regarding Garhwa Road Junction Station have been received after March, 1977.

Enquiry against Ganges Printing Ink Factory Ltd., Calcntta

5725. SHRI RAM SAGAR; Will the Minister of LAW, JUSTICE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a)' whether it is a fact that an enquiry was ordered into the mis. management of Ganges Printing Ink Factory Ltd., Calcutta;

(b) if so, whether the Registrar of Companies, West Bengal, Calcutta is also enquiring into the Accounts of the said company; and

(c) the results thereof?

THE MINISTER OF LAW, JUS­
TICE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS
(SHRI SHANTI BHUSHAN): (a)
An inspection of the company’s books of accovmt etc. under Section 209A of the Companies Act, 1956 is being conducted.

(b) and (c). Registrar of Companies, West Bengal, Calcutta, has made enquiries with the company about certain items of the company’s balance sheet and profit and loss account for the year ended 31-12-1973. Company’s reply is yet to be received.
The Registrar of Companies, West Bengal, Calcutta, has launched prosecution against the company and its officers for their default in not filling the accounts for the years 1974 and 1975.

Extension of Running of Passenger Train from Goa to Bara Jamda

and Barabil

5726. SHRI S. KUNDU: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state;

(a) whether a letter has been re. ceived by his Railway Ministry, writ, ten by a M.P. forwarding a representation signed by eight M.IAs. for extension of running of the passenger train from Gua to Bara Jamda and Barabil in South Eastern Railway in Keonjhar District of Orissa; and

(b) if so,, what action has been taken on it?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE):
(a) Yes.
(b) Barajamda-Barabil is a single line electrified section and is primarily meant for clearance of mineral

